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1	Overall description
In RAN4#101bis-e meeting, SRS related issues were raised in [1]. To be specific, in Rel-17 UE is allowed to indicate its capability on SRS transmission starting on any OFDM symbol within the slot. Then several OFDM symbols gap can exist between two SRS resource sets. Consequently, it is required to clarify that whether UE is allowed to transmit other UL signals during the gap. A figure is provided as below to better understand the scenario:
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Furthermore, if it is allowed to transmit other UL signals during the gap between two SRS resource sets, when the Tx antenna for SRS and PUSCH/PUCCH is different, whether the time masks defined in TS 38.101-1 clause 6.3.3.7 is sufficient needs to be clarified. RAN4 has discussed on the following questions considering the aforementioned two clarification points:
Question 1: Is UE expected to transmit other signals between SRSs belonging to different set where usage is set to antenna switching? 
Answer 1: RAN1’s understanding is that it is up to RAN4 whether UE may expect to transmit other signals between SRSs belonging to different set where usage is set to antenna switching.
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Question 2: Should there be a guard period defined in RAN1 specs or a switching time defined in ran4 specs in between SRSs and other signals?
Answer 2: Similarly, RAN1’s understanding is that switching time defined in RAN4 specs should be sufficient.
It is noticed that during RAN1#107-e meeting, similar issues have been discussed as summarized in [2]. Thus RAN4 would like to inform RAN1 the following initial discussion outcomes:
· RAN4 thinks not sending PUSCH and PUCCH between SRS resources belonging to different sets where usage is set to antenna switching is inefficient. 
· RAN4 clarifies that the transient period between SRS resources is 15us. 
Further, RAN4 will continue working on these issues.

2	Actions
To RAN4 
ACTION: 	RAN1 respectfully asks RAN4 to take the above information into account in their further work.  

3	Dates of next TSG RAN WG1 meetings
TSG-RAN WG1 Meeting #109-e 	16 – 27, May, 2022				e-Meeting
TSG-RAN WG1 Meeting #110 	22 – 26, August, 2022			Toulouse, France
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